

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4543/2008

K.K. CHATURVEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.S. MATHUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 24/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Liberahan,Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. Gaurav Liberahan appearing on behalf of Mr. Jayant Mehta, Advocate-on-Record states that they will file Vakalatnama and appearance for respondent No. 2. They seek time to file counter affidavit. They may do so on or before 26.11.2008.

List the matter on 26.11.2008.

rd

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar