

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4543/2008

K.K. CHATURVEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.S. MATHUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 26/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Jayant K. Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Registry has to explain in writing about the statement in office report dated 25.11.2008 regarding service and counter affidavit filed by respondent No.2.

Learned Advocate Mr. Gaurav Libran appearing on behalf of Mr. Jayant K. Mehta, Advocate for respondent No.2 confirms that they have already filed Vakalatnama and Appearance. Learned Advocate also confirm they have filed counter affidavit. Registry has to take appropriate steps as per Rules.

ga

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar